RESOLTUION NO. SCV-379

JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELLS
ACTING IN BEHALF OF

Los Angeles County General Fund

Los Angeles County Library

Los Angeles County Road District #5

L.os Angeles County Consolidated Fire Protection District

Los Angeles County Flood Control

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT OF LOS
ANGELES COUNTY, AND THE GOVERNING BODIES OF

Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District
Antelope Valley Resource Conservation District

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

APPROVING AND ACCEPTING NEGOTIATED EXCHANGE OF PROPERTY TAX REVENULS
RESULTING FROM ANNEXATION TO SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT.

"ANNEXATION NO. 1122"

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 99 and 99.01 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, prior to the
effective date of any jurisdictional change which will result in a special district providing a new service,
the governing bodies of all local agencies that receive an apportionment of the property tax from the area
must determine the amount of property tax revenues from the annual tax increment to be exchanged
betwcen the affected agencies and approve and accept the negotiated exchange of property tax revenues
by resolution; and

WHEREAS , the governing bodies of the agencies signatory hereto have made determinations of
the amount of property tax revenues from the annual tax increments to be exchanged as a result of the
annexation to Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District entitled Annexation No. 1122;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

. The negotiated exchange of property tax revenues resulting {rom the annexation of territory
to Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District in the annexation entitled Annexation No. 1122 is approved and
accepted.

2. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2022 or after the cffective date of this
jurisdictional change, whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Vallcy
Sanitation District a total of 0.9433852 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1122 for Tax Rate Area 02640 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

3. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2022, or after the effective datc of this
jurisdictional change. whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley



Sanitation District a total of 0.9291310 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1122 for Tax Rate Area 10701 as shown on the attached Worksheel.

4. No additional transfer of property tax revenues shall be made from any other tax agencies to
Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District as a result of annexation entitled Amnexation No. 1122,

5. No transfer of property tax increments from properties within a community redevclopment
project. which are legally committed to a Community Redevelopment Agency, shall be made during the
period that such tax increment is legally committed for repayment of the redevelopment project costs.

6. If at any timc after the effective date of this resolution, the calculations used herein to
determine initial property tax transfers or the data used to perform those calculations are found to be
incorrect thus producing an improper or inaccurate property tax transfer, the property tax transfer shall be
recalculated and the corrected transfer shall be implemented for the next fiscal year.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles.
the Board of Directors of Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District of Los Angcles County, and the governing
bodies of Greater l.os Angeles County Vector Control District, Antelope Valley Resource Conservation
District, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency, signatory hereto.

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER

AGENCY
SIGNATUKE .
Gary Martin, President
ATTEST: PRINT NAME AND TITLE
@%M W}w August 15, 2023
Se&etfry ! Date

(SIGNED IN COUNTERPART)




~ LOS ANGELES COUNTY
@ SANITATION DISTRICTS

Converting Waste Into Resources

Ms. April Jacobs, Board Secretary
Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency
27234 Bouquet Canyon Road
Santa Clarita, CA 91350

Dear Ms. Jacobs:

Robert C. Ferrante
Chief Engineer and General Manager

1955 Workman Mill Road, Whittier, CA 90601-1400
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 4998, Whittier, CA 90607-4998
(562) 699-7411 » www.lacsd.org

May 15, 2023

General Annexation File

Revised Resolution for Tax Sharing Resolution
for Proposed Annexation No. 1122 to

Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District

For your information, the Tax Sharing Resolution has been revised for the subject proposal to include

corrected Tax Rate Areas (TRA). The initial resolution contained an incorrect TRA and percentage.

The

enclosed resolution contains the correct TRAs (two) and corresponding percentages.

Your agency has already signed and returned your resolution pages to me. Please replace the signature
pages on your resolution sets with the enclosed pages and return to me at your earliest convenience.

The District regrets any inconvenience. If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to call me at

(562) 908-4288, extension 2708.

DC:dc

Enclosure

DOC 4401106

Yours very truly,

R) Cwm

Donna J. Curry
Customer Service Specialist
Facilities Planning Department



JOINT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES
ACTING IN BEHALF OF

Los Angeles County General Fund

Los Angeles County Library

Los Angeles County Road District #5

Los Angeles County Consolidated Fire Protection District

Los Angeles County Flood Control

THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT OF LOS
ANGELES COUNTY, AND THE GOVERNING BODIES OF

Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District
Antelope Valley Resource Conservation District

Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency

APPROVING AND ACCEPTING NEGOTIATED EXCHANGE OF PROPERTY TAX REVENUES
RESULTING FROM ANNEXATION TO SANTA CLARITA VALLEY SANITATION DISTRICT.

"ANNEXATION NO. 1122"

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 99 and 99.01 of the Revenue and Taxation Code, prior to the
effective date of any jurisdictional change which will result in a special district providing a new service,
the governing bodies of all local agencies that receive an apportionment of the property tax from the area
must determine the amount of property tax revenues from the annual tax increment to be exchanged
between the affected agencies and approve and accept the negotiated exchange of property tax revenues
by resolution; and

WHEREAS , the governing bodies of the agencies signatory hereto have made determinations of
the amount of property tax revenues from the annual tax increments to be exchanged as a result of the
annexation to Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District entitled Annexation No. 1122,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS:

1. The negotiated exchange of property tax revenues resulting from the annexation of territory
to Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District in the annexation entitled Anmexation No. 1122 is approved and
accepted.

2. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2022, or after the effective date of this
jurisdictional change, whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley
Sanitation District a total of 0.9433852 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1122 for Tax Rate Area 02640 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

3. For each fiscal year commencing on and after July 1, 2022, or after the effective date of this
jurisdictional change. whichever is later, the County Auditor shall transfer to Santa Clarita Valley



Sanitation District a total of 0.9291310 percent of the annual tax increment attributable to the land area
encompassed within Annexation No. 1122 for Tax Rate Area 10701 as shown on the attached Worksheet.

4. No additional transfer of property tax revenues shall be made from any other tax agencies to
Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District as a result of annexation entitled Annexation No. 1122.

5. No transfer of property tax increments from propertics within a community redevelopment
project, which are legally committed to a Community Redevelopment Agency, shall be made during the
period that such tax increment is legally committed for repayment of the redevelopment project costs.

6. If at any timc after the effective date of this resolution, the calculations used herein to
determine initial property tax transfers or the data used to perform those calculations are found to be
incorrect thus producing an improper or inaccurate property tax transfer, the property tax transfer shall be
recalculated and the corrected transfer shall be implemented for the next fiscal year.

The foregoing resolution was adopted by the Board of Supervisors of the County of Los Angeles,
the Board of Directors of Santa Clarita Valley Sanitation District of Los Angeles County, and the governing
bodies of Greater Los Angeles County Vector Control District, Antelope Valley Resource Conscrvation
District, and Santa Clarita Valley Water Agency, signatory hereto.

SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER

AGENCY

SIGNATURE
ATTEST: PRINT NAME AND TITLE
Secretary Date

(SIGNED IN COUNTERPART)



AUDITOR ACAFANO3

ANNEXATION TO:

FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

ACCOUNT NUMBER: 067.35
TRA: 2640
EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/2023

ANNEXATLION NUMBER: 1122
DISTRICT SHARE:

ACCOUNT #
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PROJECT NAME: A-SCV-l1ll2z22
0.017375830

CURRENT

TAXING AGENCY TAX SHARE

LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL 0.228036057
L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY 0.000132171
L A COUNTY LIBRARY 0.02798488%5
ROAD DIST # S 0.007285276
CONSQL. FIRE PRO.DIST.OF L.A.CO. 0.185810671
L A C FIRE-FFW 0.005238842
L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT. 0.002160417
LA CC FLOOD CONTROL MAINT 0.012226457
L A CO WATER WKS NO 36 CAP OUT 0.007731987
ANTELOPE VY RESOURCE CONSER DIST 0.000000000
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA 0.066319379
EDUCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD 0.051205152
EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPQUND 0.131877650
COUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES 0.001638656
CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUMD 0.003252024
CASTAIC UNION SCHOCL DISTRICT 0.068486047
CO.S5CH.SERV.FD. - CASTAIC UNION 0.013338863
DEV.CTR. HDCPD.MINOR-CASTAIC 0.001168975
HART WILLIAM S UNION HIGH 0.093539615
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PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

.0173759130
.017375330
.017375930
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.017375930
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.017375930
017375939
017375930
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.017275930
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PREPARED 02/20/2023 PAGE

ALLOCATED
SHARE
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.0039€2348
.000002296
.000486263
.000126588
.0N3228633
. 000091029
.000037539
.000212446
000134350
. 000000000
. 001152360
.000889737
.002291496
.000028473
.000056506
.0011900C8
.000231778
.000020312
.001625337

-0

0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

-0.
0.
-0.

ADJUSTMENTS

.004055673
00¢000000
0004ABE2R3
000126588
003228633
.G00000000
.000037%39
.0Q0212446
000124350
0060600200
001152360
BXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EAEMPT
EXEMPT

NizT SHARE

.223980384
000132171
.0B27498622
.007158688
.1824%82038
005238842
.002122878
.012014071
.007597637
.0C00G60000
.065167019
.051205152
.131877650G
.001638656
.003252024
. 068486047
.012338862
.001156897%
.093539615



AUDITOR

ANNEXATLON

ACCOUMNT #

757.06
7%7.07
814.GC4

X RGET.3S

ACAFANO3

1122

'

NUMBER :

TAXING AGENCY

CC.SCil.SERV.FD. - HART,WILLIAM S.
HART,WILLIAM S. -ELEM SCHOOL FUND

SANTA CLARLI'YA COMMUNITY COLLEGE

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT XIS OF LA CC

TOTAL:

ROJECT NAME:

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

0.000389771
0.049217677
0.042959428

0.00000C000

1.0000030000

A-SCV-1122

PERCENT

0.0389
4.9217
4.2959

100.00G0

PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAIL YEAR 2022-2023

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

0.017375930
0.017375930
0.017375930

0.01737593C

PREPARED 03/20/2023

TRA: 02640

ALLOCATED
SHARE

0.000006772
0.000855202
0.000746460

0.000000000

0.017375930

ADJUSTMENTS

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

0.000000000

-0.002433852

PAGE

NET SHARE

0.000389771
0.049217677
0.042959428

0.0094338%52

1.000000000



AUDITOR ACAFANO]

ANNEAATION TO:
ACCOUNT NUMBER:

TRA:

EFFECTIVE DATE:
ANNEXATION NUMBER:

DISTRICT SHARE:

ACCOUNT §
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667.35

10701
07/01/2023
1122

0.017375930

TAXING AGENCY

LOS ANGELES COUNTY GENERAL
L.A. COUNTY ACCUM CAP OUTLAY
L A COUNTY LIERARY

ROAD DIST # S

CONSOL. FIRE PRO.DLIST.OF L.A.CO.
L A C FIRE-FFW
L.A.CO.FL.CON.DR.IMP.DIST.MAINT.
LA CO FLOOD CONTROL MAINT
GREATER L A CO VECTCOR CONTROL-
ANTELOPE VY RESOURCE CONSER DIST
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-CLWA
SANTA CLARITA VALLEY WATER-NCW
STA CLRTA VALLEY WTR-NCWO1l
EDUCATIONAL REV AUGMENTATION FD
EDUCATIONAL AUG FD IMPOUND
CCUNTY SCHOOL SERVICES
CHILDREN'S INSTIL TUITION FUND
CASTAIC UNION SCHOOL DISTRICT

CO.SCH.SERV.FD.- CASTAIC UNION

STA CLRTA VLY SANIT DIS OF LA CO

PROJECT NAME: A-SCV-1122

CURRENT
TAX SHARE

.188097545
.600123116
. 025666869
.006785292
.185810671
.004322519
.0019¢7C59
.011019301
.000322724
.000000000
.061768645
.001321829
.047537013
.078208979
.131877650
.001526050

.012423667
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PROPERTY TAX TRANSFER RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2022-2023

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

0.017375930
0.017375930
0.017375930
0.017375930
0.017375930
0.017375930
0.0172375930
0.017375930
0.01737592¢C
0.017375930
0.017375930
0.017375930
0.017275930
D.017373930
0.017375930
0.017375530
6.017375930
0.017275930
0.017375930
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PREPARED 03/20/2023

ALLOCATED
SHARE

.003268381
.000002139
.005445985%
.000117902
.003228633
.000075107
.000033832
.000191470
.000005607
.000000000
.001073287
000022968
.000825999
. 0013584953
.002291496
.000026516
.0000252627
.0011.082352
.000215872

ADJUSTMENTS

.003345627
.go00000C0C
000445985
000117902
.003228623
.Goonnaens
.000033832
~0G00191479
.000005607
.000000000
.001072287
.000022968
.500825999
EXEMPT
SZREMPT
EXEMBT
EXEMPT
EXEMDPT
EAEMPT

PAGE

NET SHARE

0.164751918
0.800123116
.025%220884
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LAN666T7490
.182582028
.004322519
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001513267
0.01682783%
0.000217107
0.000000000
0.060695258
G.001298861
G.(46711.014
G.0V8208979
C.131877650
0.0015%2R050
0.003028%754
0.063726668
1.012423667



AUDLTOR ACAFANG3

ANNEXATION NUMBER:

ACCOUNT §
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-ELEM SCHOOIL FUND
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STA CLKTA VLY SANIT DTS OF LA CO

TOTAL:

PROJECT NAME:

)

0
0
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CURRENT
TAX SHARE

.001088877
.087121221
.000363205
045840470
.040011746

.0060000000

.300C00000

A-5CV-1122

PERCENT
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PRCPERTY TAX TRANSFEﬁ RESOLUTION WORKSHEET
FISCAL YEAR 2022-2

PROPOSED
DIST SHARE

0.01737553¢C
.017375930
.017375930

<

0
0.017375930
0.017375930

0.017375%30

PREPARED 03/20/2023

TRA: 10701

ALLOCATED
SHARE

0.000018920
0.001513812
G.000006311
0.000736520
0.0006955241

0.0000006G00

0.0173753930

ADJUSTMENTS

EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT
EXEMPT

0.000000000

-0.005291310

PAGE

NET SHARE

0.301088877
0.087121221
0.000363205
0.045840470
0.04001174¢

0.009291310

1.00000000C0
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